| | 1116 |
|--|-------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93) / COMB No. 0651-0011 | (exp. 4/94) |

RE:

10-01-2001

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and T account. Sice

| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner for Faceurs and 1018624 | 0.5 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Bernard Bendiner | Name: Preservation Products, LLC |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 6234 N. Olcott Avenue |
| Assignment Merger | Chicago, Illinois 60631 |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other: Corrected Assignment – the correct assignee is Preservation Products, LLC, not Preservation Products, Inc., and the address is changed to 6234 N. Olcott Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60631 | |
| Execution Date: | |
| 4. Nature of submission: | |
| ☐ New | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | |
| □ Correction of PTO error | : . <u>.</u> ' |
| Reel #: 9942 Frame #: 0141 | |
| ☐ Corrective Document | |
| Reel #: Frame #: | , |
| 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 09/099 | ,991 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). 6,103,294 |
| l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | |
| 6. Correspondent name and address: | 7. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 |
| MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ |
| 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900 | ☐ Enclosed |
| CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 | ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1965 |
| Direct telephone calls to: Larry L. Saret at telephone no. (312) 222-0800 | ⊠ Authorization to charge additional fees (deficiencies) |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on September 26, 2001 Rick Howard Typed name: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) **Page 15 paying by deposit account **P |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9 B | |
| 8. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized. | |
| RICK HOWARD Kink | OEL TEMBER 20, 200 E |
| Name of Person Signing | gnature Date |
| wan gocuments to be recorded with r | equiled cover sheet information to: |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>BERNARD BENDINER</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>PRESERVATIVE</u> <u>FOR DIGESTIBLE FOOD AND BEVERAGE PRODUCTS</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>June 19, 1998</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>09/099,991</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>PRESERVATION PRODUCTS</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u>, having a place of business at <u>326 Woodsedge</u>, <u>Suite B, Michigan City</u>, <u>Indiana 46360</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0118 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:

April 1999

BERNARD BENDINER

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0119